1.808/2006		CC 4/EGI1900	205	) \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
		Tree of the control o	11 4		
INS. CASE OWNE				0 /	
	Us	ASSIGNN		1 20	5/4/19.
Surveyor:		DOI: VG V	ry.	Date / Time :	1.1.
	1 december			Registered in Merimen:	
Pre-assign / CCU		970 Pr			
Insured Vehicle N	0 01:70		Claim No.		
Name of Insured	PERFELTION	ALECOMOTRONIMY X	Policy No.	bm Ca is	00 MPA
Insured Tel No.		HP: EMGINET		MIS MY	
Excess Sec II :SS		DOA: 9410.	Place of Accide	(v P. er hu	WILL PR.
Is driver the owner		Nature of Accident:			
	me/Age: LOW CHIN		FOLCHA BUDGAR	T: YES / NO : TP GIA	REPORT VESTINO
Driver Te		(V/L_YES / NO )	Insured Liability		d? Yes/No
010A V2MCA 6000	165	(110. (10.110)	111/11/10/12	654 E 1551111	
GBD IT	w				
I INSRS:	V IN	SRS:	INSRS:		INSRS:
WSP VIV	15 KW	SP: (C)	WSP:	***	WSP.
Tel:	nro I	mility:	Tel: Liability:	t_t	Tel: Liability:
RMK5		oks:	RMKS:		RMKS:
Date/ Time	1		55.110000-0		
344 (11114					
	11 17 19 17 11 11 -91	[403] [27] = 7	k	STAGE	DATE/PIC
	Thursday	(1957) 1 22D = 7	ic.	Non-Reporting ltr (1st)	DATE/PIC
	dismodine	(1821) J. 25 15 - 2	K .	Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	DATE/PIC
				Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd) Non-Reporting ltr (Final)	
		AEM TO REM		Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	Mps:
				Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Nonfication ltr (if non-pick Call Ol After call ltr us Ol;	14-6-19
				Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Pinal): Nonfication ltr (if non-pick Call Ol After call ltr us Ol: Documentation Check Lis	st: Handler Typist
				Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Pinal): Nonfication ltr (if non-pick Call Ol After call ltr us Ol: Documentation Check Lis Notification ltr (if non-pick	st: Handler Typist
				Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Pinal): Nonfication ltr (if non-pick Call Ol After call ltr us Ol: Documentation Check Lis	st: Handler Typist
				Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Pinal): Nonfication ltr (if non-pick Call Ol After call ltr us Ol: Documentation Check Lis Notification ltr (if non-pick After call ltr us Ol:	st: Handler Typist
				Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Pinal): Nonfication ltr (if non-pick Call Ol After call ltr us Ol: Documentation Check Lis Notification ltr (if non-pick After call ltr us Ol: Authorisation: To Act:	st: Handler Typist
				Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Nonfication ltr (if non-pick Call Ol After call ltr us Ol: Documentation Check Lis Notification ltr (if non-pick After call ltr us Ol: Authorisation: To Acr: Release Voucher Final Repuar Bill: Car Rental Invoice	st: Handler Typist
				Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Nonfication ltr (if non-pick Call Ol After call ltr us Ol: Documentation Check Lis Notification ltr (if non-pick After call ltr us Ol: Authorisation To Acr: Release Voucher Final Repuir Bill: Car Rental Invoice Towing Invoice	st: Handler Typist
				Non-Reporting by (1st) Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (Pinal): Nonfreation by (if non-pick) Call (H After call by us Of: Documentation Check Lis Notification by (if non-pick) After call by to Of: Authorisation To Act: Release Voscher Final Repair Bull: Car Resual Invoice Towing Invoice LTA / GIA	st: Handler Typist
				Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Nonfication ltr (if non-pick: Call (R. After call ltr is Ol: Documentation Check Lis Notification ltr (if non-pick: After call ltr is Ol: Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice Towing Invoice LTA / GIA Medical Bill.	st: Handler Typist
				Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Nonfication ltr (if non-pick: Call (R. After call ltr is Ol: Documentation Check Lis Notification ltr (if non-pick: After call ltr is Of: Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill PIR.	st: Handler Typist
				Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Nonfication ltr (if non-pick Call Ol After call ltr us Ol: Documentation Check Lis Notification ltr (if non-pick After call ltr us Ol: Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice Towing Invoice LTA / GIA : Medical Bill PIR: Mandate/Reject Instructi LOD	st: Handler Typist
	H2 R . V	nem 10 rem		Non-Reporting by (1st) Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (1final): Nonfication by (if non-pick) Call (B. After call by us Of: Documentation Check Lis Notification by (if non-pick) After call by us Of: Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice Towng Invince LTA / GIA Medical Bill PIR: Mandate/Reject Instructi LOD Payment Breakdown For	st: Handler Typist
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	H2 R . V			Non-Reporting by (1st) Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (1final): Nonfication by (if non-pick) Call (I): After call by us Of: Documentation Check Lis Notification by (if non-pick) After call by us Of: Authorisation To Act: Release Voscher Final Reput Bill Car Rental Invoice Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill PIR: Mandate/Reject Instructi LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos	st: Handler Typist
	H2R- V	NE MY PO RECAM		Non-Reporting by (1st) Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (1final): Nonfication by (if non-pick) Call (I): After call by us (if): Documentation Check Lis Notification by (if non-pick) After call by us (if): After call by us (if): Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice Towing Invoice LTA / GIA : Medical Bill PIR: Mandate/Reject Instructi LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos Others:	st: Handler Typist
FINALIZATION	H2 R - V	Sent By:		Non-Reporting by (1st) Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (1final): Nonfication by (if non-pick) Call Of. After call by us Of. Documentation Check Lis Notification by (if non-pick) After call by us Of. Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice Towing Invince LTA / GIA : Medical Bill PIR: Mandate/Reject Instructi LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos Others: Confirm by:	st: Handler Typist tup)
	H2R- V	Sent By:  Confirm with: days) Reduction:		Non-Reporting by (1st) Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (1final): Nonfication by (if non-pick) Call (I): After call by us (if): Documentation Check Lis Notification by (if non-pick) After call by us (if): After call by us (if): Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice Towing Invoice LTA / GIA : Medical Bill PIR: Mandate/Reject Instructi LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos Others:	st: Handler Typist tup)
FINALIZATION Repair Cost:	Date/Time:  SS Date/Time:  Date/Time:  SS Date/Time:  Date/Time:  Date/Time:  Date/Time:  Date/Time:  Date/Time:  Date/Time:  Date/Time:  Date/Time:  Date/T	Sent By:  Confirm with: days) Reduction:		Non-Reporting by (1st) Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (Pinal): Nonfication by (If non-pick) Call Of After call by us Of: Documentation Check Lis Notification by (If non-pick) After call by us Of: Authorisation To Act Release Voucher Final Repair Bill: Car Resual Invoice Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill PIR: Mandate/Reject Instructi LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos Others: Confirm by:	st: Handler Typist  up)  Call
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability. Repair Cost:	Date/Time:  SS Date/Time:  \$1 00 (gr)  \$5 1,006	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with SUSK and Assensed) BOLA S/N No. : 2		Non-Reporting by (1st) Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Call Ol. After call by us Ol. Documentation Check List Notification by (4nd): After call by us Ol. Authorisation: To Act: Release Voucher Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instructi LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos Others: Confirm by: Email	st: Handler Typist  up)  Call
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Lubbility. Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR):	Date/Time:  Date/Time:  SS Date/Time:  Date/Time:  SS Date/Time:  Date/Time:  Date/Time:  Date/Time:  Date/Time:  Date/Time:  Date/Time:  Dat	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with SUSK and Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 2		Non-Reporting by (1st) Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Call Ol. After call by us Ol. Documentation Check List Notification by (4nd): After call by us Ol. Authorisation: To Act: Release Voucher Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instructi LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos Others: Confirm by: Email	st: Handler Typist  up)  Call
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Lubility; Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):	Date/Time:  Date/Time:  SS Date/Time:  \$\frac{100}{55}  \qqq  \qqq \qqq \qqq \qqq \qqq \qqq \qqq \q	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with SUJA 3/  od / Assersed) BOLA S/N No. : 2		Non-Reporting by (1st) Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Call Ol. After call by us Ol. Documentation Check List Notification by (4nd): After call by us Ol. Authorisation: To Act: Release Voucher Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instructi LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos Others: Confirm by: Email	st: Handler Typist  up)  Call
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Lubring: Repair Cost. Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU) Loss of Thourne (LOR):	Date/Time:  SS Date/Time:  \$5   00   60   \$5  , 006   \$5  , 006   \$5  , 008   \$5  , 008   \$5  , 008   \$5  , 008   \$5  , 008	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with SUSA (and Assensed) BOLA S/N No. : 2  days)  days)  days)  days)	7	Non-Reporting by (1st) Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Call Ol. After call by us Ol. Documentation Check List Notification by (4nd): After call by us Ol. Authorisation: To Act: Release Voucher Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instructi LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos Others: Confirm by: Email	st: Handler Typist  up)  Call
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Lubring: Repair Cost. Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU) Loss of Thourne (LOR):	Date/Time:  SS Date/Time:  \$5   00   60   \$5  , 006   \$5  , 006   \$5  , 008   \$5  , 008   \$5  , 008   \$5  , 008   \$5  , 008	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with SUJA 3/N No.: 2  days)  days)  days)  days)	7	Non-Reporting by (1st) Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Call Ol. After call by us Ol. Documentation Check List Notification by (4nd): After call by us Ol. Authorisation: To Act: Release Voucher Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instructi LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos Others: Confirm by: Email	st: Handler Typist  up)  Call
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability; Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU); Loss of Income (LOI); LOR only LOU onl GIAATA Search Medicul:	Date/Time: 31-5-11  Date/T	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with SUSK No. : 2  days)  days)  days)  s days)  s days)  1.0R + 1.0 [Tick only one	7-	Non-Reporting by (1st) Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Call Of After call by us Of: Notification by (4nd): Release Voucher Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instructi LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos Others: Confirm by: Email If NO or B 28, Avx. Lia:  If NO or B 28, Avx. Li	ter Handler Typist  tup)  Call
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability; Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU onl GIAATA Search Medicul: Dishursement:	Date/Time:  SS Date/Time:  \$\frac{100}{55}              \qquad  \qquad \qquad \qquad \qquad \qquad \qquad \qqqq \qqq \qqqq \qqq \qqqq \qqqqq \qqqq	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with SUSA (and Assensed) BOLA S/N No. : 2  days)  days)  days)  days)	7-	Non-Reporting by (1st) Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Call Of After call by us Of: Notification by (4nd): Report Both Car Rental by us Of: Notification by (4nd): Report Both Car Rental by us Of: Towing lavinice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Avx. Lia	ter Handler Typist  tup)  Call
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability; Repair Cost: coss of Rental (LOR); coss of Use (LOU); coss of Income (LOI); LOR only LOU onl GIAATA Search Medicul:	Date/Time: 31-5-11  Date/T	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with SUSK No. : 2  days)  days)  days)  s days)  s days)  1.0R + 1.0 [Tick only one	7-	Non-Reporting by (1st) Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Non-Reporting by (4nd): Call Of After call by us Of: Notification by (4nd): Release Voucher Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instructi LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos Others: Confirm by: Email If NO or B 28, Avx. Lia:  If NO or B 28, Avx. Li	ter Handler Typist  tup)  Call

ASS. REC. BY: MOVELS	ERI/
	SIGNMENT
,	60217111 4.14
From: Date:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
Estimated Cost:	The management of the second o
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	2007
To Inspect Vehicle No: GBD / / G	The STATE AND
at Workshop m/s / Lu S SRO	COIGHT GREAT CO
of	Sp. Reading /2 ( 3 2)
Insured: GBD 920A	CNO: JTFAT35490K202990
Policy No.	C/No: 07 174 1 35 4 40 K 20 21 10
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess.	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 195- R15
(Policy Condition)	R: 15-5-12
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / OUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or
Bal. or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. mm R/Bal. 6/6 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 6 mm L/Bal. 6/6 mm
JA PRO SEGNA	DOA 9/4/19 DOI 25/4/19
Est Repairs.	Survey held at
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes of No.	
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HKS	- / - /
Vehicle: IN / OU  Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	The did / Glossic Helica / Colors
L/5 \$1K	
R	(\$1,230/537.)
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
1) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	Transportation:
Z) Add F	Fee:   Site Insp (\$ )S+RSSI
	: Interview (\$ ) Photos
Report Format :	: Tech. Invs (\$ ) Others
Lump_Sum / I.B.I: (\$	:Weekend (\$ )
, Edinp, Sain / IIII (4	TOTAL
	67/107/

LIUS BROTHER AUTO ENGINEERING WORKSHOP .\* Invoice/Ref No: GBD171U190409 No. 1 Kalu Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 Auto Bay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 41788.≱ ROB No: 532917931 . Tel: 6741-1730 / 731 . Fax: 6744-5746. Email: liusbro@ymail.com Estimate Customer Name: ERGO Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 24-04-19 GBD171U Address Motor Claims Department Vehicle No: 5 Temasek Boulevard #04-01 Model/Make: Toyota Dyna Singapore 038985 Suntec Tower Five 150 Manual Revised Original Item Quotation / Descriptions Of Parts Quotation Cost Of No. Estimation Repair S. NOH Item 041 Rear Rh Pillar Stopper 20.00 "Corporate" Advertisement & Artwork Pillar 20/14 280.00 2 650,00. 3 To check all wiring & electrical component for proper function 30.00 400 600,00 Labor for Panel Beating, Cut, Weld, Straighten & Replacing Parts Etcs 200 5 600.00 To putty & spray painting & including touch up paint on accident affecteed areas 11X To apply Rust Proofing, reseal tuff-coating treatment on accident area 50,00 Total Parts & Labour of estimate for damaged vehicle \$ 2,230.00

Total amount in Lump Sum Basis for repaired vehicle

SDLS:

M/s Liu's Byother Auto Engrg Wks

N.7 Allus L/5 3 1000

### > Back to OneMotoring

## Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type: Company
Owner ID: 1196N

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.: GBD171U

Vehicle to be Exported: No.

Intended Description Date: 24 Apr 201

Intended Deregistration Date: 24 Apr 2019
Vehicle Make: TOYOTA

Vehicle Model: TOYOTA DYNA 150 MANUAL

Primary Colour: Silver Manufacturing Year: 2014

Engine No.: 1KD2395466

Chassis No: JTFAT35Y90K202990

Maximum Power Output:

 Open Market Value:
 \$27,856.00

 Original Registration Date:
 28 Apr 2014

 First Registration Date:
 28 Apr 2014

Transfer Count: 1

Ctual ARF Paid: \$1,393.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 27 Apr 2024

COE Category: C - Goods Vehicle & Bus

 COE Period(Years):
 10

 QP Paid:
 \$50,001.00

 COE Rebate Amount:
 \$25,042.00

 Total Rebate Amount:
 \$25,042.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 24 Apr 2019

OK



## GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffies Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No. M400017735

## Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No

GR-19-064773

Date of Request:

24/04/2019

Your Ref No.

Online Purchase

LIU'S BROTHER AUTO WORKSHOP 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-01 Auto Bay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

24/04/2019

Enquiry By

Susan Low Siew Yian

TP Vehicle No.

GBD920A

Accident Date

09/04/2019

**Enquiry Result** 

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
GBD920A	ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.	03/06/2018-02/06/2019	6829 9199

Thank You

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

### Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From: Jeannie Cheng <jeannie.cheng@ergo.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 25 April 2019 11:11 AM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Cc: sur@lkkauto.com; Tracy Tan; Survey Report (ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.) Subject:

RE: PRS IRO GBD171U | OI : GBD920A | DOA: 09/04/2019| ERGO REF:

GBD920A/SL/jc )

Attachments: GBD171U190409.pdf; GBD920A OLPDF

Hi LKK.

In compliance with "State Courts Practice Directions Amendment No.1 of 2016" in regards to the Pre Repair Survey, both TP repairer and Ergo Insurance Pte Ltd have agreed on your company to be the "Single Joint Expert".

Please conduct this survey request on without prejudice basis and try to finalize with the repairer on the repairs. Their client's vehicle can be surveyed at the location as stated in the email below.

(Note: No repair estimate was provided to us)

Attached are the necessary documents for your further actions.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email.

(Please assist to quote our ref as the subject matter, when forwarding the Preliminary Reports / Survey Reports.)

Thank you.

Warmest Reparts. Jeannie Cheng ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.

5 Termasek Soulevard, #04-01 Suntec Tower Five DID +55.0829 9199 x 194 jeannie chenoittergo com so

WWW.EFER.COTT.60

ERGO is tree of the major insurance groups in Germany and Europe. Worldwide, ERGO is represented in more than 30 countries and concentrates on Europe and Asia. ERGO is part of Munich Re (Group), one of the world's leading risk carriers.

10 IG

Discussed This resultings and its attachments are confidential, intended only for the named addressee, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended vicipient, you arcural machine distribute, copy or use this communication. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender by return email and delete this message By opening they introduced the message, you agree to accept the risk that it may contain a virus or damaging code, and you agree that ERGO Insurance Pte Ltd. will not be until the any loss or damage thereby caused

From: Susan Low [mailto:llusbro@ymail.com] Sent: Thursday, April 25, 2019 10:29 AM

To: Jeannie Cheng

Subject: Re: PRS IRO GBD171U | OI : GBD920A | DOA: 09/04/2019 | ERGO REF: GBD920A/SL/jc

We did like to chose as follow

Thank. Best Regards, Susan Low M/s Liu's Brother Auto Workshop No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Tel: 67411730 Fax: 67445746 On Thursday, 25 April 2019, 10:26:37 am SGT, Jeannie Cheng < jeannie.cheng@ergo.com.sq > wrote: WITHOUT PREJUDICE Dear Susan. We acknowledged receipt of your email for the PRS request as below. In compliance with "State Courts Practice Directions Amendment No.1 of 2016", do select an assessor from the list below.

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Kindly arrange

1	AIS	Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd	
2	FTA	FormTeam Consultancy Pte Ltd	
3	IAS	Infiniti Appraisal Service	
4	JPK	JP Knights Pte Ltd	
5	LBS	L.B.S Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	
6	LKK	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	
7	PS	Priority Services	
8	VAC	Vicom Ltd	
9	AJAX	AJAX Inspection Services Pte Ltd	

· Your request for inspection does not have your client's cost of repair estimate, kindly forward a copy

Kindly	let	us	have	your	reply	on	the	selection	of the	surveyor.

Thank you.

Warmest Regards.

Jeannie Cheng

ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.

5 Tamunak Boulevard, #04-01 Suntec Tower Five.

Singupoin 138989

DID: +65 6829 9199 > 194

jeannie cheng@eroo.com.sg

www.ergo.com.sid



ERGO is one of the major insurance groups in Germany and Europe. Worldwide, ERGO is represented in more than 30 countries and concentrates on Europe and Asia, ERGO is part of Munich Re (Group), one of the world's leading risk carriers.

#### EMAIL DISCLAIMER

The information contained in this email communication is confidential. You should only read, disclose, re-transmit, copy, distribute, act in reliance on or commercialize the information if you are authorized to do so. If you are not the intended recipient of this email communication, please notify the sender by replying to the email and destroy any electronic or paper copy of this message.

Any views expressed in this email communication are those of the individual sender. ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. does not represent, warrant or guarantee that the integrity of this communication has been maintained or that the communication is free of errors, virus or interference.

ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. asserts copyright in respect to this email including any attachment. No part may be reproduced by any process or for any purpose without prior written permission.





Discourse The message and its attachments are confidential, intended only for the named addresses, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you should be discourse, distribute, copy of use this communication. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender by return email and delete the message. By opening a sender of the message, you agree to accept the risk that it may contain a virus or damaging code, and you agree that ERGO insurance the Ltd. will not be made to key too or camage thereby caused

From: Susan Low [mailto:liusbro Sent: Wednesday, April 24, 2019 To: ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. (C Subject: Request for 3rd party of	9 5:29 PM
Accident on 09/04/2019 Along	Greenwich Drive
Involving GBD171U and GBD92	20A
We refer to the above accident a	nd 3rd party claims.
We hereby write to request of 3rd	party claims pre-repair inspection for our client's vehicle.
Please let us have your single joi our client's vehicle jointly with our Bukit Singapore 417883 as soon	nt expert motor surveyors list (SJE) to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to client/our motor workshop at No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 AutoBay @ Kaki as possible.
Kindly arrange.	
Thank you.	
Best Regard!	
Susan Low M/s Liu's Brother Auto Engineerin No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Tel: 6741 1730 Fax: 6744 5746	g Workshop
Date of Survey:-	
Name of Authorise Surveyor	
Surveyor Email:	

Remark :-

### > Back to OneMotoring

### Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type: Company
Owner ID: 1196N

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.: GBD171U
Vehicle to be Exported: No.

Intended Deregistration Date: 24 Apr 2019 Vehicle Make: TOYOTA

Vehicle Model: TOYOTA DYNA 150 MANUAL

Primary Colour: Silver Manufacturing Year: 2014

Engine No.: 1KD2395466

Chassis No.: JTFAT35Y90K202990

Maximum Power Output: -

 Open Market Value:
 \$27,856.00

 Original Registration Date:
 28 Apr 2014

 First Registration Date:
 28 Apr 2014

Transfer Count: 1

Ctual ARF Paid: \$1,393.00

tended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:
PARF Rebate Amount: \$0.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 27 Apr 2024

COE Category: C - Goods Vehicle & Bus

 COE Period(Years):
 10

 QP Paid:
 \$50,001,00

 COE Rebate Amount:
 \$25,042,00

Total Rebate Amount: \$25,042.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 24 Apr 2019

OK

### > Back to OneMotoring

### Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type: Company Owner ID: 1196N

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.: GBD171U Vehicle to be Exported: No Intended Deregistration Date: 24 Apr 2019

Vehicle Make: TOYOTA Vehicle Model: TOYOTA DYNA 150 MANUAL

Primary Colour: Silver Manufacturing Year: 2014 Engine No.: 1KD2395466 Chassis No.: JTFAT35Y90K202990

Maximum Power Output:

Open Market Value: \$27.856.00 Original Registration Date: 28 Apr 2014 First Registration Date: 28 Apr 2014

Transfer Count: 1 Actual ARF Paid: \$1,393.00

tended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: No PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: PARF Rebate Amount: \$0.00 Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date:

27 Apr 2024

COE Category. C - Goods Vehicle & Bus

COE Period(Years): \$50,001.00 QP Paid: COE Rebate Amount: \$25,042.00 Total Rebate Amount \$25,042.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 24 Apr 2019

OK

## THIRD PARTY DISCHARGE

7

## MOTOR CLAIMS NO. CC4/EGI19007065/Ufa3

Eighty-Two Only (S\$1,482-00) and final settlement of all my claims arising from the accident on 9th April 2019 along Greenwich Drive involving GBD171U and GBD920A.

In consideration of the above payment, I hereby declare that I have no further claim or claims of whatsoever nature against either <u>ERGO Insurance Pte Ltd</u> and/or their Insured and driver for compensation damages or costs arising from the accident aforesaid.

Finally, I confirm that this payment is made by **ERGO Insurance Pte Ltd** on an ex-gratia basis and without constituting an admission of liability on their part and/or their Insured's.

I/We hereby authorize you to make payment in favour of Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop.

Dated the 10 th	day of <u>June</u> 20 19	
Some	- GING PIE	
Witness	Name: Goldbell Leasing Pte Ltd	d
Low Siew Yian	Address: No. 18 Tuas Avenue 10	
S1543134B	Singapore 417883	
NRIC No.		
	ROC No. 199001196N	

nb: COR \$\$1,000-00, LOU/PRI \$\$480-00 , GIA \$2-00 = \$\$1,482-00

Our Ref: GBD171U190409

Your Ref:

Date: 07/05/2019

ERGO Insurance Pte Ltd 5 Temasek Boulevard #04-01 Suntec Tower Five Singapore 038985 Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir,	/ Madam
DEGI SHI	

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT ALONG		Greenwich Drive				
			GBD920A	ON.	09/04/2019	

We/l, Messers Goldbell Leasing Pte Ltd (Nric / ROC No: 199001196N), the registered owners of m/vehicle - <u>GBD171U</u> at all material times of the above accident. Our/my vehicle was surveyed by "<u>ERGO</u>" authorized appraiser and we/l based our/my claims on his recommendation for S\$ 1,000-00 being the repair for <u>04</u> Days (Strictly on a Without Prejudice Basis).

We/I have ascertained that you were the insurers of the driver of m/vehicle . <u>GBD920A</u> when the same was involved in the aforesaid accident with our/my m/vehicle - <u>GBD171U</u> -

We/I whereby you are the insurers of m/vehicle <u>GBD920A</u> and the driver / owner was caused solely by the negligence of your insured and as a result there of our / my m/vehicle - <u>GBD171U</u> has suffered loss and damage as follows:

143	Control experies	S\$	1.000-00
	Cost of repairs  LOU for pre-repair notice 02 days @ \$\$_80-00 [2986 cc]		160-00
			320-00
100	LOU Fee for 04 days @S\$ S\$ 80-00 [2986 cc]		2-00
(d)	GIA / LTA search fee		
(e)		**	1.482-00
	Total Amount	S\$	1,402.00

We/I enclose herewith copies of the supporting documents for vehicle no. GBD171U as follows:

- (i) Motor Accident Report;
- (ii) Repair Invoices and documents;

Kindly look into the matter and let us/me hear from you on the settlement of our / my claims as soon as possible.

Please remit us/me your settlement sum in favor of M/s Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop. Forward the cheque to No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

The owner of m/vehicle GBD171U
Messers Goldbell Leasing Pte Ltd
cc. Liu's Bro Auto Engrg Ws

## Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From:

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 4 June 2019 10:01 AM

To:

perfection.aircond@gmail.com

Cc:

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 920A & GBD 171U ALONG GREENWICH DRIVE ON

09/04/2019

Our ref: CC4/EGI19007305/Ujb3

## PERFECTION AIRCONDITIONING & ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Policy Holder

Dear Sir/Madam,

## ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 920A & GBD 171U ALONG GREENWICH DRIVE ON 09/04/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, ERGO Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from GBD 171U against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards, Joy Irene | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com| Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

## **Authorization To Act**

Attn: Motor Claims Department ERGO Insurance Pte Ltd 5 Temasek Boulevard #04-01 Suntec Tower Five Singapore 038985

I / We, Messers Goldbell Leasing Pte Ltd ("the third party claimant") of No. 18 Tuas Avenue
10 Singapore 639142 (address), owner of GBD171U (vehicle no.) hereby authorize
Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop ("the workshop") to act for me / us with respect
to my / our claim for repair costs and / or rental and / or loss of use ("claim") for my / our
vehicle no. GBD171U that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on
09/04/2019 (date) along Greenwich Drive (location)

I / We further authorize the workshop to settle my / our above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my / our claim with payment cheque / s being made in favour of the workshop.

I / We further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my / our behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver / owner / insurers of the other vehicle / s is concerned.

(month) 20 19 (year) Dated this 10th day of Twee Workshop: 3<sup>rd</sup> Party Claimant: Signature: Signature: Liu's Brother Auto Engrg Workshop Goldbell Leasing Pte Ltd Name: Name: 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 Address: No. 18 Tuas Avenue 10 Address: AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Singapore 639142 53291793J ROB No: Nric/ROC No: 199001196N

#### Invoice/Ref No: GBD171U190409 LIU'S BROTHER AUTO ENGINEERING WORKSHOP No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 Auto Bay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Final Bill ROB No: 53291793l - Tel: 6741-1730 / 731 : Fax: 6744-5746. Email: liushro@ymail.com Customer 06-05-19 Date: Name: ERGO Insurance Pte Ltd GBD171U Vehicle Nor Address Motor Claims Department Model/Make: Toyota Dyna 5 Temasek Boulevard #04-01 150 Manual Singapore 038985 Suntec Tower Five Revised Original Quotation / Quotation / ltem Descriptions Of Parts Cost Of Estimation Repair No. 20.00 Rear Rh Pillar Stopper 280.00 s "Corporate" Advertisement & Artwork 2 \$ \$ 650.00 3 To check all wiring & electrical component for proper function 30.00 \$ Labor for Panel Beating, Cut, Weld, Straighten & Replacing Parts Etes 600.00 To putty & spray painting & including touch up paint on accident affecteed areas 5 600.00 To apply Rust Proofing, rescal tuff-coating treatment on accident area 50.00

Total Parts & Labour of estimate for damaged vehicle

Total amount in Lump Sum Basis for repaired vehicle

SDLS: One Thousand Only

\$2,230,00



\$ 1,000.00

M/s Liu's Brother Auto Engrg Wks



## GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

## Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-19-064773

Date of Request:

24/04/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

LIU'S BROTHER AUTO WORKSHOP 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-01 Auto Bay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

24/04/2019

Enquiry By

Susan Low Siew Yian

TP Vehicle No.

GBD920A

Accident Date

09/04/2019

Camilla Daeult

Enquiry Result		Desired of Incurance	Insurer Tel. No.	
TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	6920.0100	
	ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.	03/06/2018-02/06/2019	6829 9199	
GBD920A	E1466 11-661-11-15			

Thank You

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature



# GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

## TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-064773

Date of Request:

24/04/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

LIU'S BROTHER AUTO WORKSHOP 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-01 Auto Bay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

24/04/2019

Enquiry By

Susan Low Siew Yian

TP Vehicle No.

GBD920A

Accident Date

09/04/2019

Accident Date	
0.000	AMOUNT (S\$)
DESCRIPTION	1,87
TP Insurer Enquiry	0.13
GST Amount	2.00
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

## To: M/s ERGO INSURANCE PTE LTD

Date: 19/06/2019

### THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No.	GBD 920A	(Insd Veh)	Your Ref. No. : GBD920A/SL/jc
verilicie No.	GBD 171U	(TP Veh)	Our Ref. No. : CC4/EGI19007305/Ujb3q2
Date of Accident	9/4/2019		

Liability		100%	
Final Repair Cost	: \$	1,000.00	
Loss of Use	: \$	480.00	6 days
Rental (If any)	: \$		days
Others:	: \$	2.00	
	: \$		
		1,482.00	
Final Settlement Sum	: \$	1,482.00	
Remarks	8		

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown			
1)	LIU'S BROTHER AUTO ENGINEERING WORKSHOP	: \$	1,482.00
		: \$	

JOANNE LEE LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Fede	eration internationale	Des Experts En	Automobile
--------------------	------------------------	----------------	------------

ERGO INSURANCE PTE LTD

Ref :

CC4/EGI19007305/Ujb3q2

5 TEMASEK BOULEVARD #04-01 SUNTEC TOWER FIVE

Date: 19-06-2019



#04-01 SUNTEC TOWER FIVE SINGAPORE 038985		Date: 19-06-2019			
01111	3/11 O/12 00000		Code: EGI		
1.		Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM	
	Insured Veh.	GBD 920A	Veh. Inspected	GBD 171U	
	Policy No.	DMCG18002264	Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.	GBD920A/SL/jc	Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From	JEANNIE	Assign Date	25/04/2019	
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition		
	Make & Model	TOYOTA DYNA (M)	c.c	2982	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2014	
	Chassis No.	JTFAT35Y90K202990	Colour	YELLOW	
	Odometer	128323	Steering	IN ORDER	
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	NIL	
	General	GOOD			
3.		Cor	nditions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre	195 R15	DUNLOP	6 mm	
	L/H Front Tyre	195 R15	DUNLOP	6 mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre	155 R12 (D)	DUNLOP	6/6 mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre	155 R12 (D)	DUNLOP	6/6 mm	
4.	Market Harrison	Descr	iption of Damages		
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	O/S REAR PORTION.		
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.			
5.	General Information				
	Accident Date	09/04/2019	Inspection Date	25/04/2019	
	Survey held at	LIU'S BROTHER AUTO EN	GINEERING WORKSHOP		
	1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-01 AUTOBAY @ KAKI BUKIT SINGAPORE 417883				
5a.			Remarks		
			"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS		
5b.		Estim	ate Days of Repair		
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 4 Working Days				/5	



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBD 171U

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR RH PILLAR STOPPER (SN)	CUT	20.00	20.00
1	REAR RH 'CORPORATE' ADVERTISEMENT & ARTWORK (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	280.00	-
7	REAR RH PILLAR (SN)	DENTED / BENT	650.00	650.00
			950.00	670.00
	LABOUR			
	TO CHECK ALL WIRING & ELECTRICAL COMPONENT FOR PROPER FUNCTION.	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	
	LABOR FOR PANEL BEATING ,CUT,WELD ,STRAIGHTEN & REPLACING PARTS ETCS.		600.00	400.00
	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING & INCLUDING TOUCH UP PAINT ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS.		600.00	200.00
	TO APPLY RUST PROOFING ,RESEAL TUFF-COATING TREATMENT ON ACCIDENT AREA.	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
	TO SECOND STANCE OF THE SECOND		1,280.00	600.00
	GRAND TOTAL		2,230.00	1,270.00
II,	RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)			1,000.00

Report Ref No. CC4/EGI19007305/Ujb3q2

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES; This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.